REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY
BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE: October 6, 2025

SUBJECT: Hurricane Helene Update
PRESENTER: Jimmy Brissie, Public Safety Director
ATTACHMENTS: Presentation

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached current information pertaining to Hurricane Helene in Henderson County.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

No specific Board Action is requested, this item is for informational purposes only.

Suggested Motion:

No motion suggested.
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Financial Summary to Date

Revenvues:

FEMA Funding Received
Cash Flow Loan Net Proceeds
Donations, Unassigned
Insurance Proceeds

Intferest Earned

Grants

Reimbursements

Expenditures:

Personnel

Debris Management/Monitoring
Debris Mgt/Monitoring (open invoices)
Other Disaster Response

Net

$16,532,644.16
$8,046,192.57
$ 104,628.30

$ 538,876.21

$ 55,690.13

$ 25,000.00

$ 5,384.00

$ 25,308,415.37

$3,725,233.08
$ 20,205,722.07
$ 32,690,193.08
$2,780,524.92

$59,334,530.18

$-34,093,257.78



FEMA Projects Summary - Obligated

Title Process Step Total Cost
Expedited Funding Obligated, Payment $15,224,300
Received
United Way Obligated, Payment $91,277
Received
Private Property Obligated, Payment $78,048.30
Debris Removal Received

Total $15,393,625.30






Debris
Collection
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Debris removal operations
continue under the NCEM SMART 400000
Agreement.
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Right of Way (ROW) operations
are at the “punch-list” point 200000
completing target areas.
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Approximately 1,157 waterway O PR oy

debris sites have been identified
by County staff and are awaiting
FEMA approval.
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