REQUEST FOR BOARD ACTION

HENDERSON COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

MEETING DATE:	October 6, 2025
----------------------	-----------------

SUBJECT: Hurricane Helene Update

PRESENTER: Jimmy Brissie, Public Safety Director

ATTACHMENTS: Presentation

SUMMARY OF REQUEST:

The attached current information pertaining to Hurricane Helene in Henderson County.

BOARD ACTION REQUESTED:

No specific Board Action is requested, this item is for informational purposes only.

Suggested Motion:

No motion suggested.

Hurricane Helene Update

OCTOBER 6TH ,2025

Financial Summary

FINANCIAL SUMMARY OBLIGATED FEMA FUNDS

Financial Summary to Date

Net

Revenues:	
FEMA Funding Received	\$16,532,644.16
Cash Flow Loan Net Proceeds	\$ 8,046,192.57
Donations, Unassigned	\$ 104,628.30
Insurance Proceeds	\$ 538,876.21
Interest Earned	\$ 55,690.13
Grants	\$ 25,000.00
Reimbursements	\$ 5,384.00
	\$ 25,308,415.37
Expenditures:	
Personnel	\$3,725,233.08
Debris Management/Monitoring	\$ 20,205,722.07
Debris Mgt/Monitoring (open invoices)	\$ 32,690,193.08
Other Disaster Response	\$2,780,524.92
	\$59,334,530.18

\$-34,093,257.78

FEMA Projects Summary - Obligated

Title	Process Step	Total Cost
Expedited Funding	Obligated, Payment Received	\$15,224,300
United Way	Obligated, Payment Received	\$91,277
Private Property Debris Removal	Obligated, Payment Received	\$78,048.30

Total \$15,393,625.30

Debris Updates

Debris Collection

- Debris removal operations continue under the NCEM SMART Agreement.
- ► Right of Way (ROW) operations are at the "punch-list" point completing target areas.
- ► HCEM and NCSMART continue to collaborate on open PPDR projects.
- Approximately 1,157 waterway debris sites have been identified by County staff and are awaiting FEMA approval.

